

**Sanjeev Singh & Anr. v. State of H.P. & Anr.
CWP No.1627 of 2024**

20.04.2026 Present: Ms. Sarita Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As per the report of the Registry, there is no information qua deposition of cost in terms of the previous orders passed by the Court.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on 18.05.2026. Instructions in this regard in the meanwhile. Rejoinder to the petition be also filed by the said date.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 20, 2026
(*Vinod*)