

Sanjeev Singh & Anr. Vs. State of H.P.& Anr.

CWP No.1627 of 2024

24.07.2026 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the earlier
order dated 06.07.2026.

List before the appropriate Bench on
12.08.2026.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

July 24, 2026
(mamta)