

Sanjeev Singh and another vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 1627 of 2024

12.08.2026 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General
for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks some
more time to have instructions in terms of order dated
06.07.2026. List after three weeks. Needful be done by next
date.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 12, 2026
(narender)